
Thiel (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Westminster (Pa.) (4-1, 0-0)
3/21/2021 at New Wilmington, PA (UPMC Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 
Thiel Goals: Pat Hartnett (2); Bennett Medyn (1) 
Assists: Jeffrey Karnoff (1); Pat Hartnett (1) 
 
Westminster (Pa.) Goals: Joe Rosa (3); Nick Hubner (3); Payton Waight (3); Shawn Kernaghan (2); Jesse Dodd (2); Shane Fisher (1); Dino
Mario d'Alesio (1); Kellen Frazer (1); Rylan Darrenkamp (1); Hamish Mathwin (1); Ryan Greer (1); Jacob Sega (1); Ethan Nejad (1); Boyd
Foster (1) 
Assists: Boyd Foster (3); Hamish Mathwin (2); Ryan Greer (2); Kellen Frazer (1); Jimmy Sentz (1); Nick Trella (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UPMC Sports Complex
Penalties: Jack Granahan 1st/13:38; Andrew Phillips 1st/02:42; Aaron Alderette 2nd/10:27; Ryan Romero 2nd/04:07; Justin Mason
2nd/02:54; Ethan Nejad 3rd/15:00; Anthony Richards 3rd/07:22; Jeffrey Karnoff 3rd/07:22; Kyle Hoeflich 3rd/06:46; Selom Kalin-Samlan
3rd/01:40
Officials: Andre Sanders; Tad Parkhill; Mark Burnett; Nathan LaRiccia

Date: 3/21/2021
Attendance: 201

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Thiel 1 0 0 2 3
Westminster (Pa.) 5 5 6 6 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Thiel 4 7 2 10 23
Westminster (Pa.) 13 19 21 19 72

Shots On Goal
Thiel 3 2 0 5 10
Westminster (Pa.) 10 12 13 12 47

Saves
Thiel 5 7 7 6 25
Westminster (Pa.) 2 2 0 3 7

Turnovers
Thiel 12 8 9 9 38
Westminster (Pa.) 6 5 5 8 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Thiel
9-
10 6-6 4-8 3-8 22-32

Westminster (Pa.) 6-6 3-5 4-4 6-7 19-22

Ground Balls
Thiel 11 5 10 12 38
Westminster (Pa.) 16 9 18 15 58

Face Offs
Thiel 4 3 2 4 13
Westminster (Pa.) 3 3 4 5 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Thiel 2 2 1 0 1-5
Westminster (Pa.) 0 1 4 0 2-5



Thiel 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Dylan Waskiewicz 0 0 0 5 9 5 0 12-26 -
2 Bennett Medyn 1 0 1 8 2 5 0 - -
3 Sheldon Bourdeau 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -

4 Selom Kalin-Samlan 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 -
1-

01:00

6 Justin Mason 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00

7 Anthony Richards 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
9 Alex Andreozzi 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
13 Jason Masciantonio 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 - -

17 Jeffrey Karnoff 0 1 1 1 1 8 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Pat Hartnett 2 1 3 6 2 3 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Andy Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
14 Curtis Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 James McKinney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Thadd Bell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
20 John Robbins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Steve Alcegaire 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
27 Mario Demma 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
29 Dan Senisi 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
39 Scott Van Iderstine 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1-2 -

Totals 3 2 5 23 38 38 5 13-28
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Jason Masciantonio 60:00 22 24 L
TM Team 0:00 0 1



Westminster (Pa.) 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Ben Romah 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -

3 Aaron Alderette 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
5 Mike Roman 0 0 0 2 5 1 7 - -

12 Jack Granahan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
22 Ryan Greer 1 2 3 3 0 3 0 - -
26 Joe Rosa 3 0 3 10 2 1 0 - -

28 Andrew Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

02:00
31 Colin O'Malley 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 6-12 -
51 Boyd Foster 1 3 4 4 1 1 0 - -
91 Payton Waight 3 0 3 8 1 2 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Romano Veneziano 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 - -
4 Shane Fisher 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 - -
8 Dino Mario d'Alesio 1 0 1 1 7 0 1 9-16 -

10 Ryan Romero 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Kellen Frazer 1 1 2 2 0 2 0 - -
14 Dante Mollica 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
15 Rylan Darrenkamp 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
16 Hamish Mathwin 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 - -
18 Zachery Tomlinson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Bennett Webster 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -

20 Kyle Hoeflich 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
23 Jimmy Sentz 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Sean Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Shawn Kernaghan 2 0 2 6 1 0 0 - -
27 Nick Hubner 3 0 3 7 2 2 1 - -
29 B. Livingstone 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
30 Jacob Sega 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 - -
33 Tyler Dahlkemper 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
34 Nick Trella 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -

35 Ethan Nejad 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
38 Kevin Ivany 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Corbin Liang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Jesse Dodd 2 0 2 8 0 1 1 - -
99 Bradley Green 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 22 10 32 72 58 24 21 15-28
6-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Ben Romah 30:00 1 4 W
18 Zachery Tomlinson 30:00 2 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By THI WES
1st 13:16 Pat Hartnett (UP) Jeffrey Karnoff 1 0
1st 09:02 Payton Waight Ryan Greer 1 1
1st 05:38 Joe Rosa Hamish Mathwin 1 2
1st 05:15 Jesse Dodd Unassisted 1 3
1st 03:09 Ryan Greer Unassisted 1 4
1st 02:21 Payton Waight (DN) Boyd Foster 1 5
2nd 11:33 Joe Rosa Boyd Foster 1 6
2nd 04:21 Shawn Kernaghan Nick Trella 1 7
2nd 02:50 Hamish Mathwin (UP) Boyd Foster 1 8
2nd 01:58 Boyd Foster Unassisted 1 9
2nd 01:15 Jesse Dodd Unassisted 1 10
3rd 11:09 Payton Waight Hamish Mathwin 1 11
3rd 09:10 Nick Hubner Unassisted 1 12
3rd 08:36 Nick Hubner Unassisted 1 13
3rd 05:35 Joe Rosa Unassisted 1 14
3rd 01:17 Shane Fisher (UP) Ryan Greer 1 15
3rd 00:40 Kellen Frazer Jimmy Sentz 1 16
4th 13:51 Pat Hartnett Unassisted 2 16
4th 11:17 Ethan Nejad Unassisted 2 17
4th 09:48 Shawn Kernaghan Unassisted 2 18
4th 08:19 Rylan Darrenkamp Unassisted 2 19
4th 05:26 Bennett Medyn Pat Hartnett 3 19
4th 05:18 Dino Mario d'Alesio Unassisted 3 20
4th 02:22 Nick Hubner (222) Unassisted 3 21
4th 01:31 Jacob Sega Kellen Frazer 3 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:38 WES Jack Granahan 00:30 PUSHING
1st 02:42 WES Andrew Phillips 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 10:27 WES Aaron Alderette 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 04:07 WES Ryan Romero 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 02:54 THI Justin Mason 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 15:00 WES Ethan Nejad 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 07:22 THI Anthony Richards 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:22 THI Jeffrey Karnoff 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 06:46 WES Kyle Hoeflich 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 01:40 THI Selom Kalin-Samlan 01:00 SLASHING


